
Buckskin Mountain State Park: Visitation Counts (Includes River Island State Park)

Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Total
1997 7,867 9,896 11,546 8,405 11,585 8,005 8,962 7,173 6,622 7,442 4,737 4,480 96,720 1997
1998 7,237 9,621 10,377 9,399 10,530 10,711 8,551 7,549 7,440 9,038 5,638 3,520 99,611 1998
1999 7,651 10,464 12,557 9,754 11,553 8,878 7,867 9,950 7,568 9,419 6,379 3,169 105,209 1999
2000 9,013 10,911 10,658 11,097 11,140 8,771 8,785 7,298 6,778 7,080 6,166 3,622 101,319 2000
2001 8,862 9,059 9,973 8,620 11,045 6,711 7,657 6,892 6,923 8,066 5,556 3,440 92,804 2001
2002 8,394 8,457 11,242 8,628 10,413 8,004 8,068 7,520 5,560 8,251 6,180 3,150 93,867 2002
2003 7,220 8,237 9,433 9,415 10,566 10,127 8,398 9,280 6,249 7,604 4,772 3,160 94,461 2003
2004 6,352 7,075 8,366 7,272 10,746 8,490 8,482 7,054 6,650 7,051 4,883 3,312 85,733 2004
2005 7,802 8,408 10,140 6,437 10,737 8,032 8,490 5,251 4,441 8,033 4,952 3,864 86,587 2005
2006 7,804 8,852 9,277 7,588 8,842 7,654 8,194 6,045 7,155 6,875 6,219 3,729 88,234 2006
2007 9,867 10,432 11,344 8,375 10,678 7,616 7,061 6,601 6,822 6,695 5,936 3,774 95,201 2007
2008 8,145 10,534 12,626 7,674 10,393 7,448 7,014 7,394 5,463 7,091 6,311 4,067 94,160 2008
2009 8,190 9,598 12,577 9,129 10,515 8,030 8,082 7,876 6,259 7,628 8,593 3,714 100,191 2009
2010 7,717 9,759 11,257 6,787 10,266 7,558 8,653 5,406 5,676 6,532 5,275 3,315 88,201 2010
2011 7,740 9,044 10,215 7,727 7,604 6,367 8,196 4,445 4,635 5,235 4,795 2,969 78,972 2011
2012 5,909 7,867 10,692 7,422 9,639 8,368 9,221 6,597 6,838 7,871 5,555 3,254 89,233 2012
2013 7,770 8,449 11,366 8,083 9,931 9,481 10,089 7,385 5,623 8,122 6,182 4,448 96,929 2013
2014 8,445 9,134 12,908 10,714 11,817 9,628 9,580 7,683 5,683 7,834 7,042 4,362 104,830 2014
2015 9,004 9,802 11,904 8,979 11,343 9,952 10,832 7,210 8,223 7,688 5,780 3,694 104,411 2015
2016 7,176 9,099 11,706 9,003 8,697 7,762 8,399 5,069 6,796 7,154 4,813 3,744 89,418 2016
2017 7,706 8,591 10,807 11,414 10,307 15,274 10,358 6,706 9,137 8,345 7,957 5,923 112,525 2017
2018 10,157 11,080 13,379 12,038 12,656 13,726 10,383 8,713 9,699 9,746 7,704 6,203 125,484 2018
2019 9,156 8,948 12,128 11,255 11,454 14,431 10,963 7,894 7,925 8,659 8,373 4,604 115,790 2019
2020 8,590 9,425 10,382 9,402 14,943 12,296 11,553 8,510 8,901 10,669 7,516 7,908 120,095 2020
2021 9,476 9,886 11,459 10,861 12,131 13,715 10,107 4,959 4,394 9,633 8,685 7,154 112,460 2021
2022 9,858 10,383 11,257 10,478 10,048 12,340 7,114 4,577 6,147 8,873 7,002 5,889 103,966 2022
2023 7,880 7,414 9,117 9,397 8,598 8,354 7,594 3,088 6,019 7,366 6,191 5,854 86,872 2023
2024 7,927 8,354 10,862 9,471 9,510 9,372 7,081 3,931 5,427 7,021 7,798 6,042 92,796 2024
2025 8,514 8,413 9,670 8,292 6,581 5,723 4,893 3,764 4,894 7,728 5,724 5,024 79,220 2025
% ch 7.4% 0.7% -11.0% -12.4% -30.8% -38.9% -30.9% -4.2% -9.8% 10.1% -26.6% -16.8% -14.6%

Source: Arizona State Parks.
Compiled by: Arizona Hospitality Research and Resource Center, Northern Arizona University.
If you require an accessible version of this document, please contact us at: Tourism.Research@nau.edu
Note: A new visitor accounting system began in July 2022.
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